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The following shall be the Academic Calendar : 
 (a) DIVIsIon of semesteRs foR all CouRses
  Odd Semester  
  First Year and Final Year (UG & PG) : August 08, 2019 (Thu.) to December 31, 2019 (Tue.)
  Second (UG & PG) & Third Year (UG)  : July 01, 2019 (Mon.) to November 30, 2019 (Sat.)
  Ganpati Vacation (UG and PG) : September 02 2019 (Mon.) to September 07, 2019 (Sat.)
  Diwali Vacation (UG and PG) : October 28, 2019 (Mon.) to November 05, 2019 (Tue.)
  Even Semester  : December 16, 2019 (Mon.) to May 16, 2020 (Sat.)
  First Year and Final Year (UG & PG) : January 01, 2020 (Wed.) to May 16, 2020 (Sat.)
  Second (UG & PG) & Third Year (UG) : December 16, 2019 (Mon.) to May 16, 2020 (Sat.)
  Summer Vacation     : May 17, 2020 (Sat.) to June 30, 2020 (Tue.)

 (B) eXamInatIon sCheDule foR all CouRses
  Mid Semester Examination
  Odd Semester
  First Year and Final Year (UG & PG) : October 19, 2019 (Sat.) to October 25, 2019 (Fri.)
  Second (UG & PG) & Third Year (UG) : August 23, 2019 (Fri.) to August 30, 2019 (Fri.)
  Even Semester (UG and PG)    : February 07, 2020 (Fri.) to February 14, 2020 (Fri.)

 (C) semesteR eXamInatIons foR all CouRses
  Odd Semester  
 a) Theory 
  First Year and Final Year (UG & PG) : December 16, 2019 (Mon.) to December 23, 2019 (Mon.)
  Second (UG & PG) & Third Year (UG) : November 11, 2019 (Mon.) to November 19, 2019 (Tue.)
 b) Practical 
  First Year and Final Year (UG & PG) : December 24, 2019 (Tue.) to December 31, 2019 (Tue.)
  Second (UG & PG) & Third Year (UG) : November 20, 2019 (Fri.) to November 30, 2019 (Mon.)
 c) Evaluation & Declaration of Results : Within 45 days after examinations
  Even  Semester  
  a) Theory 
   First, Second and Final Year (UG)     : April 24, 2020 (Fri.) to May 04, 2020 (Mon.)
   Third Year (UG) : April 15, 2020 (Wed.) to April 22, 2020 (Wed.)
   First and Second Year (PG) : May 08, 2020 (Fri.) to May 16, 2020 (Sat.)
  b) Practical 
   First, Second and Final Year (UG) : May 05, 2020 (Tue.) to May 16, 2020 (Sat.)
   Third Year (UG) : April 23, 2020 (Thu.) to April 30, 2020 (Thu.)
   First and Second Year (PG) : April 24, 2020 (Fri.) to May 07, 2020 (Thu.)
  c) Evaluation & Declaration of Results : Within 45 days after examinations 
students activities:-
•	 Orientation	programme	for	new	students	:	Three	weeks	of	academic	session
•	 Psychometric	analysis	:-				
 1) Final year of under graduate, second year of Master and Ph. D. students – March
 2) S.Y., T.Y. UG and F.Y. of P. G. students – during PG orientation programme
 3) First year under graduate students – during UG orientation programme
•	 Sharing	and	physical	data	analysis	:	-
 1) First year of under graduate and first year of Master students – November
 2) Final year of under graduate and second year of Master students – April

technological association festivals :-

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2019-2020

Festival 2019-20 2020-21
Funtech Jan 3-14, 2019 (14th January non- 

instructional day)
Jan 3-14, 2020
(14th January non-instructional day)

Manzar (Intercollegiate Cultural Festival) Jan 31 to February 03, 2019
(31st Jan & 1st Feb non-instructional days)

Jan 31 to Feb 03, 2020
(31st Jan & 3rd Feb non-instructional days)

Sportsaga (Intercollegiate Sports Festival) March 14-24, 2019 March 14-24, 2020
Vortex (Intercollegiate Technical Festival) Sept 30 to October 03, 2019 (30th Sept & 03rd Oct non-instructional days) 

Dean (Academic Programmes)


